FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619A 06-07-2001 U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark PATENT 101740874				
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	S. PTO		10/0	
	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)	<u> </u>		16.70	
Submission	Type Conveyance Type 0 Assignment Security Agreement	986 986		5	
Documen					
│└──┘ Reel #└_	on of PTO Error Image: Constraint of the second s		I		
Correctiv Reel #	Ve Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying F	Party(jes)		-		
	Hopeman, Albert A.	Year			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1)	Welton, Caleb E, 05-30-20	Year	1		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach		-		
	Oracle Corporation If document to b is an assignment	be recorded nt and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party i domiciled in the States, an appoi	United			~~~
Address (line 1)	500 Oracle Parkway of a domestic representative is (Designation mu	s attached. Ist be a		5	
Address (line 2)	separate docum Assignment.)			3	
Address (line 3)	Redwood Shores CA 94065		101	5	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		^	7	1
Name			the	9	-
]	ÌΛΘ	ł.	\$
Address (line 1)			<u>receive</u>	5	101
Address (line 2)		11		1	¥
Address (line 3)		J	not	1 (S)	1
Address (line 4)			did	tem	: \
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		PIC	ed 1	X
		1	The P	iste.	
Public burden reportin	ng for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the do	cument ant	5	ה 	
Bathering the data nee D.C. 20231 and to the	eded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, W. Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	ashington, OMB			÷.
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231	- ADDRE33.	1		
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Wasnington, D.C. 20231				

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (6	17) 266-2925
Name	Charles G. Call		
Address (line 1)	Patent Attorney		
Address (line 2)	53 Saint Stephen Street		
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02115		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docume s.	ent # 1
	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if ad Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	ditional numbers attached
Patent Coop	tent Application Number(s)	Patent I Pat	Number(s)
has Number of F	not been assigned. Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	PCT
Deposit	of Payment: Encl Account payment by deposit account or if add	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ losed X Deposit Account ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[40.00
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗶
To the attache indicat		elief, the foregoing information is true and original document? Charges to deposit ad	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	S. Department of Commerce ϕ atent and Trademark Office
Conveying Part	mark in additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
		Month Day Year
	s, Grant	05-30-2001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached
inter additional Rec		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation</i> must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	e
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode
	nber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	tent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	
Pater	nt Application Number(s) Patent Numb	per(s)

. .

ber (Optional) A-001		ON	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICA	,
, hereafte	MA 02476	Arlington,	Albert A. Hopeman of	Whereas, I,
		-	oplicant, have invented certain new ar Methods and Apparatus fo	referred to as a
			h an application for a United States Pation Number//	
, and		ent was executed o	h an application for a United States P	for which
erein referred to	A 94065 he	Redwood Shores,	Oracle Corporation of	Whereas,
is de	res, CA 94065	rkway, Redwood Sh	se post office address is 500 Oracle F	"assignee" who
		he same;	ing the entire right, title and interest in	sirous of acquir
t whereof is ac), the receipt		in consideration of the sum of	Now, therefore,
s do sell, assign	these presents	n, I, the applicant, b	d other good and valuable considerat	knowledged, ar
d States and th	ion in the United	ght to the said inver	o said assignee the full and exclusive	and transfer un
ne United States	ed therefor in the	s which may be grar	and interest in and to any and all Pate	entire right, title
id United States	rks to issue said	atents and Tradem	ize and request the Commissioner of	I hereby author
use and behoof	ne, for his sole u	erest in and to the sa	ssignee, of the entire right, title, and ir	Patent to said a
said Patent may	term for which sa	, to the full end of the	and behoof of his legal representative	and for the use
ient and sale no	ad this assignme	e been held by me h	ully and entirely as the same would ha	be granted, as
				been made.
2001	,	May	day of	Executed this
·	<u> </u>	setts	altham Massach	at
<u> </u>	Ine	a.a.2		
	(Signature)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~) SS:	State of
		eman ee act and deed this	rsonally appeared said <u>Albert A. Ho</u> Iged the foregoing instrument to be his	County of Before me pe
	(Notary Public)	<u> </u>		Seal

	ASSIGNMENT OF A	PPLICAT	10N		Docket Numb	ber (Optional) A-001
Whereas, I,	Caleb E, Welton	of	N	laiden, M/	A 02148	, hereafte
referred to as a	pplicant, have invented cert Methods and Ap					
for whi Applica	ch an application for a Unitedation Number///////	d States Pat	tent was filed	lon		
for whi	ch an application for a Unite	d States På	itent was exe	cuted on _		, and
Whereas,	Oracle Corporation	of	Redwood	Shores, CA	94065 h	arein referred t
"assignee" who	ose post office address is _5(00 Oracle Pa	arkway, Redy	vood Shore	es, CA 94065	is de
sirous of acqui	ring the entire right, title and	interest in l	the same;			
Now, therefore	, in consideration of the sur	of_One	dollars (1.00), the receipt	whereof is ac
knowledged, a	nd other good and valuable	consideratio	on, I, the app	licant, by t	hese presents	do sell, assig
and transfer ur	nto said assignee the full and	l exclusive r	ight to the sa	iid inventio	n in the United	States and th
entire right, title	and interest in and to any a	nd all Paten	ts which may	be grante	d therefor in th	e United State
I hereby autho	rize and request the Comm	issioner of I	Patents and	Trademark	is to issue said	d United State
Patent to said a	assignee, of the entire right,	title, and int	erest in and	to the same	e, for his sole (use and behoo
and for the use	and behoof of his legal rep	esentatives	s, to the full e	nd of the te	orm for which s	aid Patent ma
be granted, as	fully and entirely as the sam	e would hav	ve been held	by me had	I this assignme	ent and sale no
been madē.						
Executed this_	30	_day of	may			2001.
at Walth	m, MA		, 			 *
			(inter	hak		
.	SS:	-	<u></u>		(Signature)	
State of County of	}	ah 🗉 14/-1				
and acknowle	arsonally appeared said <u>Ca</u> dged the foregoing instrumen	t to be his fr	ec act and de	ed this	······	
day of	,					
Seal				1)	Notary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Whereas, I, _____

Whereas,

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION A-001 Grant Hicks Acton, MA 01720 ___, hereafter of ____ referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in _____ Methods and Apparatus for Aggregating Sparse Data for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ______.
Application Number _____/____. for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____ _____, and Redwood Shores, CA 94065 herein referred to Oracle Corporation of "assignee" whose post office address is _500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, CA 94065 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of _____ dollars (\$_____), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do seli, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behood and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale no been made. Executed this <u>30</u> day of <u>May 2001</u> ,, at <u>Waltham M4</u> State of) SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said <u>Grant Hicks</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale no been made. Executed this <u></u> <u>at</u> <u>day of</u> <u>day of</u> <u>day of</u> ,, at <u>Walfham</u> , State of, SS: County of, SS: County of, SS: County of, SS: and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	I hereby authorize and request the	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale no been made. Executed this <u>30</u> day of <u>May 2001</u> ,, at <u>Walfham M4</u> State of) SS: County of) SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said <u>Grant Hicks</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	Patent to said assignee, of the entire	e right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;
been made. Executed this <u></u> day of <u>May 2001</u> ,, at <u>Walfham M4</u> State of, SS: County of, Before me personally appeared said <u>Grant Hicks</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	and for the use and behoof of his leg	gal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may
Executed this <u>30</u> day of <u>May 2001</u> , <u>,</u> at <u>Walfham M4</u> State of <u>)</u> SS: County of <u>)</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>Grant Hicks</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>)</u>	be granted, as fully and entirely as th	he same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not
State of SS:	been made.	
State of SS:	Executed this <u>30</u>	day of May 2001,,
State of	ar warnam pur	grant? Hick
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	County of	
	and acknowledged the foregoing ins	strument to be his free act and deed this
Seal (Notary Public)	Seal	(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 011858 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 05/30/2001

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.